
 
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #304 
OFFICE OF FACILITY OPERATIONS 
SCOTT NEY, DIRECTOR 
227 N. FOURTH STREET, GENEVA, IL 60134 
630-463-3020 - PHONE 
630-463-3029 - FAX 

 
TO:  Donna Oberg 
 
FROM:  Scott Ney 
 
RE:  Snow Plowing Services Bid Results 
 
DATE:  November 15, 2012 
 
 
On November 13, 2012 at 1:00 p.m., bids were opened and read for Snow Plowing Services.    
The services requested are: 
 

 Bid Package #1:  One-year contract to plow the parking lots only at Fabyan and Mill 
Creek Elementary Schools. 

 
 Bid Package #2:  One-year contract to plow and salt the parking lots for Geneva Middle 

Schools North and South 
 

 Alternate to Bid Package #2:  One-year contract to plow and salt walkways for Geneva 
Middle Schools North and South. 

 
Six bid packets were issued but only four contractors submitted bids for the opening.  One of the 
bids submitted was eliminated from consideration as all required documentation was not 
included in the packet. 
 
Those contractors submitting bids were: 

 
 Great Lakes Snow Systems, Inc., Elgin, IL 
 BLP Construction, Sycamore, IL 
 LawnBoyz Landscaping, Batavia, IL 
 Bur Oak Group, Inc., Maple Park, IL – bid eliminated due to lack of documentation 

 
The bids were opened and the results are as follows: 
 
 LawnBoyz  BLP Great Lakes 
Bid Package #1 Landscaping, Inc.  Construction, Inc. Snow Systems, Inc. 
 
Flat rate per removal 1” - 2" $150.00/event $560.00/event $550.00/event  
 
Flat rate per removal 2.1” to 5” $450.00/event  $840.00/event $875.00/event 
 
Flat rate per removal 5.1” to 8” $675.00/event  $1,120.00/event $1,225.00/event 
 
Flat rate per removal 8.1”      
and above - time and material $70.00*/hr  $85.00/hr $175.00/hr 
 
Total $1,345.00  $2,605.00 $2,825.00  
     
*8’ blade on ¾ ton pick-up 
 
  



 
 
 LawnBoyz  BLP Great Lakes 
Bid Package #2: Landscaping, Inc.  Construction, Inc. Snow Systems, Inc. 
 
Flat rate per removal 1” - 2" $600.00/event $925.00/event $1,225.00/event 
   
Flat rate per removal 2.1” to 5” $1,400.00/event  $1,275.00/event $1,975.00/event  
 
Flat rate per removal 5.1” to 8” $1,975.00/event $1,625.00/event $2,850.00/event  
 
Flat rate per removal 8.1”      
and above - time and material $70.00*/hr $85.00/hr $575.00/hr 
 
Flat rate, salt only (salt furnished 
by District) $200.00/event $225.00/event $425.00/event 
      
Total $4,245 $4,135.00 $7,050.00  
 
*8’ blade on ¾ ton pick-up. 
 
 
 LawnBoyz  BLP Great Lakes 
Alternate to Bid Package #2 Landscaping, Inc.  Construction, Inc. Snow Systems, Inc. 
 
Flat rate per removal 1” - 2" $500.00/event N/A $1,225.00/event 
  
Flat rate per removal 2.1” to 5” $1,000.00/event N/A $1,675.00/event 
 
Flat rate per removal 5.1” to 8” $1,350.00/event N/A $2,150.00/event 
  
Flat rate per removal 8.1” and  
     above - time and material $52.00/hr N/A $225.00/hr 
 
Flat rate, salt only – salt furnished  
     by District   $300.00/event N/A $375.00/event 
 
Total $3,202.00  $5,650.00  
 
 

It is my recommendation that the bid packages are awarded as follows: 
 
Bid Package #1 – LawnBoyz - $1,345.00 
Bid Package #2 – BLP Construction, Inc. - $4,135.00 
Bid Package #3 – Withdrawn – work will be performed by District O&M personnel. 
  

     
   
 


